Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Nov 10, 2015
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
BMXCPS3500
power supply module M340 - 100..240 V AC -
36 W
Main
Range of product Modicon M340 automation platform
Product or component
type
Power supply module
Primary voltage 100...240 V
Supply circuit type AC
Total useful secondary
power
≤ 36 W
Secondary power 15 W 3.3 V DC I/O module logic power supply
21,6 W 24 V DC sensor power supply
31,2 W 24 V DC I/O module power supply and pro-
cessor
Electrical connection 1 connector 2 alarm relay
1 connector 5 line supply, protective earth, 24 V DC
input sensor
Ambient air tempera-
ture for operation
0...60 °C
Protective treatment TC
Complementary
Primary voltage limit 85...264 V
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
Network frequency limits 47...63 Hz
Apparent power 0,07 kVA
Power supply input current 0,52 A 240 V
1,04 A 115 V
Inrush current ≤ 30 A 120 V
≤ 60 A 240 V
I²t on activation ≤ 1 A².s 120 V
≤ 3 A².s 240 V
It on activation ≤ 0,05 A s 120 V
≤ 0,07 A s 240 V
Protection type Internal fuse not accessible primary circuit
Overload protection secondary circuit
Overvoltage protection secondary circuit
Short-circuit protection secondary circuit
Current at secondary voltage 0,9 A 24 V DC sensor power supply
1,3 A 24 V DC I/O module power supply and processor
4,5 A 3.3 V DC I/O module logic power supply
Power dissipation in W ≤ 8,5 W
Status LED 1 LED green rack voltage OK
1 LED green sensor voltage
Control type RESET pushbutton cold restart
Insulation resistance ≥ 100 MOhm primary/secondary
≥ 100 MOhm primary/ground
Product weight 0,36 kg
2
Environment
Immunity to microbreaks ≤ 1 ms
Dielectric strength 500 V 24 V sensor output/ground
1500 V primary/secondary I/O module logic power supply
1500 V primary/secondary I/O module power supply and processor
1500 V primary/ground
2300 V primary/secondary sensor power supply
IP degree of protection IP20
Standards EN 61131-2
IEC 61131-2
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...85 °C
Relative humidity 10...95 % without condensation
RoHS EUR conformity date 0722
RoHS EUR status Compliant